

1981

## c 24 County Courts Amendment Act, 1981

Ontario

This Bill was passed by the Legislature after the the 31st day of December, 1980 and before the Revised Statutes of Ontario, 1980 came into force. It is shown here in the form in which it was passed, before its revision by the commissioners under the authority of section 4 of The Statutes Revision Act, 1979. It is published in its revised form as chapter 24 in the public acts section of this volume.

© Queen's Printer for Ontario, 1981

Follow this and additional works at: [http://digitalcommons.osgoode.yorku.ca/ontario\\_statutes](http://digitalcommons.osgoode.yorku.ca/ontario_statutes)

---

### Bibliographic Citation

*County Courts Amendment Act, 1981*, SO 1981, c 24

### Repository Citation

Ontario (1981) "c 24 County Courts Amendment Act, 1981," *Ontario: Annual Statutes*: Vol. 1981, Article 132.

Available at: [http://digitalcommons.osgoode.yorku.ca/ontario\\_statutes/vol1981/iss1/132](http://digitalcommons.osgoode.yorku.ca/ontario_statutes/vol1981/iss1/132)

## BILL 106

1981

(Chapter 24)

## An Act to amend The County Courts Act

HER MAJESTY, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Assembly of the Province of Ontario, enacts as follows:

- 1.—(1) Clause *a* of subsection 1 of section 14 of *The County Courts Act*, being chapter 94 of the Revised Statutes of Ontario, 1970, is amended by striking out “\$7,500” in the second line and inserting in lieu thereof “\$15,000”. s. 14 (1) (a),  
amended
- (2) Clause *b* of subsection 1 of the said section 14 is amended by striking out “\$7,500” in the third line and inserting in lieu thereof “\$15,000”. s. 14 (1) (b),  
amended
- (3) Clause *c* of subsection 1 of the said section 14 is amended by striking out “\$7,500” in the second line and in the fourth line and inserting in lieu thereof in each instance “\$15,000”. s. 14 (1) (c),  
amended
- (4) Clause *d* of subsection 1 of the said section 14 is amended by striking out “\$7,500” in the third line and inserting in lieu thereof “\$15,000”. s. 14 (1) (d),  
amended
- (5) Clause *e* of subsection 1 of the said section 14 is amended by striking out “\$7,500” in the third line and inserting in lieu thereof “\$15,000”. s. 14 (1) (e),  
amended
- (6) Clause *f* of subsection 1 of the said section 14 is amended by striking out “\$7,500” in the fifth line and inserting in lieu thereof “\$15,000”. s. 14 (1) (f),  
amended
- (7) Clause *g* of subsection 1 of the said section 14 is amended by striking out “\$50,000” in the third line and inserting in lieu thereof “\$100,000”. s. 14 (1) (g),  
amended
- (8) Clause *h* of subsection 1 of the said section 14 is amended by striking out “\$7,500” in the fourth line and inserting in lieu thereof “\$15,000” and by striking out “\$50,000” in the fifth line and inserting in lieu thereof “\$200,000”. s. 14 (1) (h),  
amended

- s. 14 (1) (i),  
amended
- (9) Clause *i* of subsection 1 of the said section 14 is amended by striking out "\$7,500" in the third line and inserting in lieu thereof "\$15,000".
- s. 14 (1) (j),  
amended
- (10) Clause *j* of subsection 1 of the said section 14 is amended by striking out "\$7,500" in the fourth line and inserting in lieu thereof "\$15,000".
- s. 14 (2),  
amended
- (11) Subsection 2 of the said section 14 is amended by striking out "\$50,000" in the eighth line and inserting in lieu thereof "\$100,000" and by striking out "\$50,000" in the ninth line and inserting in lieu thereof "\$200,000".
- Application  
of section
- (12) This section does not apply to actions commenced before this section comes into force.
- Commence-  
ment
- 2.** This Act comes into force on a day to be named by proclamation of the Lieutenant Governor.
- Short title
- 3.** The short title of this Act is *The County Courts Amendment Act, 1981*.